Miss Henderson County Fair Entry Form

OPEN TO KENTUCKY RESIDENTS

Entry Fee \$60.00 (16 - 21 years of age)
Henderson County High School Archery Building
377 Gardenmile Rd
Henderson, Ky. 42420

Pageant June 21st, 2019 6:30 p.m. Interview to be announced

Name:		
Address:Phone Num		
Email:		Text Messages: YesNo
Date of Birth	Level of Education	School Currently Attending:
What is your favorite school subjec	t and why?	
What are your future goals/ambition	18	
What is your favorite food?		What is your favorite fair event?
What school/church/community act	ivities/clubs are you involved in	n?
What are some of your hobbies?		
If you become Miss Henderson Co	Fair what is one goal you would	d like to accomplish?
Contestant Signature:		Date:
Parent's signature (if under the age (By signing above I acknowledge a	of 18) : and accept the terms of registra	tion and the rules for this pageant)
The categories below are optional. The categories below are optional. The categories in the categories are careful as a categories are categories.		Miss, 1 st , 2 ^{nd.} Place a checkmark next to the categories you would \$25.00
Best Interview	Best Swimsuit	
Best Evening Gown	Most Photogenic(Enclose a photo - Profession	

Pre-registration must be received no later than June 1st at 5:00 p.m. or late registration fee of \$20.00 will be incurred.

- Late registration must be received by the Director no later than June 8th, 2019 at 5:00 p.m.;
- Registrations received without a birth certificate will NOT be accepted, birth certificates received after June 8th at 5:00 p.m. will be consider late.
- Registrants will NOT be allowed to participate without a copy of their birth certificate on file, no exceptions. The State of Ky
 requires a birth certificate to be on file.

Please print the registration paperwork at www.hendersoncountykyfair.com and submit to:

Mail- Henderson County Fair

Attention Pageant Registration

PO Box 843

Henderson, KY 42419-0843

Email- hcpageants@yahoo.com

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: HENDERSON COUNTY FAIR, INC.

All pageants are closed to Henderson County Residents

For additional information, please contact Heather Knight at 270-577-7598 or Jaci Beckner at 270-454-7047or by email at https://hepseuro.com

In the coming weeks we will be sending out information about the pageant. Please ensure you provide a working email address, and a working cell phone number.

There will be an informational meeting held prior to the pageant. Everyone will be notified by email, phone or Facebook. There will also be a rehearsal for this division, unless you live out of town and are unable to make it. We have secured a former Miss Kentucky to coach the contestants in onstage question, walking, and interview. We are really excited to have her coming to assist everyone. We also have secured a great professional photographer. He will be doing giveaways, and doing pre-sales on photo packages. He will do onstage shots, head shots and many more. We are working to host an event for the contestants so they can get to know one another better in order to vote for Miss Congeniality.

16 - 21 years of age

Interview will TBD.

Pageant will begin at 6:30 p.m. line up begins at 5:30 p.m. All contestant helpers must leave the dressing area at 5:30 p.m. There will pageant committee members or volunteers to help anyone that may still need some help.

- Contestants must be single, may have never been married, never had a marriage annulled nor have children.
- Contestants will be judged on the following:

*Personality *Interview *Charm *Beauty *Health *Poise

- Any contestant that has competed on a professional level will be ineligible for this pageant (Professional is defined as: Any contestant that has performed or competed for monetary gain in anything other than amateur contest)
- Contestants must be 16 years of age by October 31st, 2019 and cannot have reached their 22th birthday by October 31, 2019 the year the pageant is held.
- There will be the winner chosen as the Kentucky State Fair Winner: Contestants must be the winner or runner up in the local contest in order to compete at the Kentucky State Fair. The winning contestant will become ineligible to participate in any other local contest. (Runner-up is accepted should for any reason the winner becomes ineligible or unable to attend the Kentucky Association of Fairs and Horse Shows). A contestant must represent the first fair that she wins first place in during that calendar year. The winner of this division will only represent Henderson County at the State Fair level. This category is OPEN to all Kentucky residents
- The Miss Division will also have a local winner that will represent Henderson in all of the local events such as but not limited to the fair events, Christmas parade, Diversity Parade. The local winner will be a resident of Henderson County.
- Contestant interview appearance:
 - Each contestant will have a 5 minute interview
 - o The dress code will be business attire, please pay attention to the length of skirts and dresses.
- Contestant swimsuit appearance:
 - Each contestant will show a <u>one piece swimsuit</u> on stage (Pageant swimsuit isn't necessary). The swimsuit may be based on personal taste however two-piece, French cut, mono-kini, keyholes or swimsuits with cut outs will not be allowed. High heels are recommended.
- Contestant evening dress appearance:
 - Contestants will be judged in evening gowns
- Contestants may have one (1) female adult assist them while preparing for the pageant- NO EXCEPTIONS
- NO cameras or recording devices are allowed in the dressing area, No MEN in the dressing room.
- Non-Contestants will be required to exit the dressing area at 5:30 p.m. at no time are parents, guardians, or person assisting a contestant allowed in the backstage area.
- Contestant is responsible for their clothing and personal items Fair or pageant committee will not be held responsible.

The Henderson County State Fair Representative will be expected to attend the following:

• The Kentucky State Fair in Louisville to compete on behalf of Henderson County in (registration for this event will be provided/ date to be announced)

The Henderson County Local representative will be expected to attend the following events, there may be others added. The added events will have some optional attendance but others will be mandatory. We will provide advance notice.

- Henderson County Christmas Parade (1st Saturday in December) Winner can provide their own car to ride in or the
 pageant committee can help obtain one. Please notify Heather or Jaci by November 1st, 2019 if you need a car. The
 pageant parade participants will meet at Firedome at 8:00 a.m. for the annual breakfast.
- Henderson County Fair: July 5th and 6th Rodeo, July 12th and 13th, 2019.
- Livestock awards on July 24th, July 25th, and 26th, 2019
- Diversity Parade: Aug 1st, 2019 approx. date.
- Contestant will be invited to participate at other events throughout the year however some of them will be optional and others will be mandatory. I

Awards are as follows:

- Winner
- Runner Up
- Second Place
- Miss Congeniality
- Additional Categories Optional categories.

Winners of the Miss Henderson Pageant will be ineligible to compete in this category in the future.

<u>ALL JUDGES DECISIONS WILL BE FINAL- Persons failing to behave in a courteous manner will be asked to leave the premises.</u>